#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Urs BURCKHARDT	09/27/2011
Peter GIMMNICH	09/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG		
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50		
City:	Baar		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-6340		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13259870			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-7419 Phone: 7032996934

Email: Ashley.Fernandez@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0077081-000064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick C. Keane

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027013 FRAME: 0249 OP \$40.00 13259870

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Uts BURCKH	ARDT	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Peter GIMMNI	СН	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHN	OLOGY AG					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	***************************************	), СН-6340 Ваат,			***************************************		
		(herei the en inven	nafter designated tire right, title and tion, and in all app mation, internation sions, reissues and	ns the Assignee) are interest for the Un- plications for patennal, confirmation, reexamination cer	nd Assignee's he nited States of A t including any substitute and re tificates that ma	irs, successors, assigns an imerica as defined in 35 than all provisional, non- pissue application(s), and may be granted on the investigation	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, all Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	•••••						
	such as Title, Case		Heat curing or	heat activatable o	omposition cor	nprising a surface deacti	ivated polyisocyanate		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.	0077081-00006	64				
		for w		ned has (have) exc			Inited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on						
	Application	(12)	···						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number	13/259,870				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 23	s, 2011					
	Each undersigned agree	o to avec							
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identifis	applications for the inventio- ions and patents as the Assi, 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or d- ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may so to exect vision to in obtain so to exect onal Corr ited State orizes an ag from s so therein inding or ory grants or or desir	y deem necessary, bute all papers necessary, bute all papers necessary of the papers and application(s) assigned, and the a him and his heir the firm of Bucham able in order to come all application of the papers.	dessary in connected to reissue appropriate appropriate appropriate for reissue appropriate appropriate for the said Assignation of the said Assignati	ion with any in lication based to the such interfer berform any act. Property or sit be necessary to U.S. Patent annee, as Assigned ted, and will not iens and legal to the power to the Unite sof the Unite	terference which may be hereon, for the inventior ence. which may be necessary uliar agreements. It is obtain, maintain or could Trademark Office to is a of the entire interest, a of execute, any agreement epresentatives. In insert on this assignment of States Patent and Trademeros.	e declared concerning on, and to cooperate with y in connection with afirm by reissue or ssue any and all Letters and covenants that he has nots in conflict herewith,		
20	In witness whereof, execu			on the vate(s) op itor Signature		Suil Gerls	(SEAL)		
Date	26.09.2011		Tantos 18761	itor Signature	h.L		(SEAL)		
Date			T	itor Signature			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Date							(05)		
Date									
Date	***************************************		-		District of the				
Date			*******						
Date			***************************************	7					
Date			<del></del>			8.2.2			
	This assignment should protein it should be signed better 23 CFV 2011	fore at le	ast two witnesses	who also sign he	ic if within the	(J.S.K. (b) a U.S. Const	if if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	26.09. 2011		economicanomicane)	Witness	Vir.	\h~			
Date	LP. U.S. LUM			Witness		<u>wa</u>			

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 027013 FRAME: 0250